PAD _FOQTINGS

120 KPa. NATIVE SOIL

F1 = 42'x42'x18" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36"x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30"x30"x12" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24’x24’x12" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16"x16"x8" CONCRETE PAD

F1
F2
F3
F4
F5

= 48"x48"x20" CONCRETE PAD
= 40°x40"x16” CONCRETE PAD
= 34”x34"x14” CONCRETE PAD
28"x28"x12” CONCRETE PAD
18"x18"x8” CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

RAMIC T1
(0BC 9.30.6)

FOR CONVENTIONAL LUMBER

BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7°0".

SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C.

PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'0"-7'0",

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL

VENEER CUT
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10"
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO

EXPOSED CONCRETE (FLATWORK)

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

NOTE: ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING

.B_RIQKJENEER_LLNIELS_(WL)

WLT =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L (89x89x6.4L) + 2-2'x8” SPR. N
W2 =4” x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L %102x89x7.9L% + 2-2%8" SPR. N
WL3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.9L)  + 2-2'x10" SPR.
WL4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 7/16°L (152x89x11.0L) + 2-2'x12” SPR.
WLs =6" x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L) + 2-2'x12” SPR.
W6 =5" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L €127x89x7.9L§ + 2-2'x12" SPR.
W7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L 127%89x7.9L)  + 3-2'x12” SPR.
WLB =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.9L)  + 3-2'x10” SPR.
WL9 =6" x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L) + 3-2'x10” SPR.
WB1 =2-2x8” EZ 38x184% SPR. No.2

WB2 =3-2"x8” (3-38x184) SPR. No.2

WB3 =2-2"x10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB4 =3-2°x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB5 =2-27x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB6 =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB11 =4-2"x10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB12 =4-2"x12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS
LVLIA  =1-1 3/47%7 1/4” (1-45x184

WL =2-1 3/4"x7 1/4” (2—-45x184

W2  =3-1 3/4"x7 1/4” (3-45x184

W3 =4—1 3/4"x7 1/4" (4—45x184

LVL4A  =1—1 3/4x9 1/2” (1-45x240

V4 =2-1 3/4’x9 1/2” (2-45x240

L5 =3—1 3/4"x9 1/2" (3-45x240

VLA =4—1 3/4°x9 1/2” (4—45x240

LVL6A =1-1 3/4’x11 7/8” §1—45x300§

V6 =2—1 3/4’x11 7/8” (2—45x300

W7 =3—-1 3/4’x11 7/8” (3-45x300)

LA =4—1 3/4”x11 7/8” (4—45x300)

L8  =2-1 3/4’x14” (2-45x356)

V9  =3—1 3/4"x14” (3—45x356)

LOOSE STEEL LINTELS (L)

0.2

0.2

No.2
No.2
No.2
No.2
No.2
No.2
No.2

VY

REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR FLAYOUTS FOR ALL
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND
DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WO STOREY HEIGHT
WALL DETAIL

2-2°%6" STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND

SPACED @ 12°0.c. FULL HEIGHT, ¢c/w SOLID

BLOCKING @ 40" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16”
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

M
L2 12t ]

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAIL IS 18°-0" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400"

WO _STOREY HEIGHT

WALL DETAIL
2-1 1/2% 5 1/2” TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5€
STUD WALL GLUFD & NALED TOGETHER AND
SPACED MAX. @ 10%0.c. FULL HEIGHT, /W SOLIY
BLOCKING @ 8'-0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16"
EXT. 0SB SHEATHING.

|

\

J

|
i
| 10" | 107 |

NOTE: WAXMUM HEIGET OF WALL FoR THIS
DETAIL 1S 20™-2" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40™-0"

WO _STOREY HEIGHT

WALL DETAIL
2-1 1/2% 5 1/2” TMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5€
STUD WALL GLUED & NAILED TOGETHER AND
SPACED MAX. @ 9'v.c. FULL HEIGHT, c/w SOLID

BLOCKING @ 8°-0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16”

EXT. 0SB SHEATHING.

L1 =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L (B9x89x6.4L)
2 =4"x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L 102x89x79L§
L3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.9L
L4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 7/16"L (152x89x11.0L)
5 =6"x 4" x 7/16"L (152x102x11.0L
6 =7"x 4" x 7/16"L (178x102x11.0L
DOOR SCHEDULE
NOS.[WIDTH |HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE
8'to 9’| 10' OR MORE
CEILING | CEILING
1 |2'-10"| 6'-8" 8'—0"  |INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
1a |2'-8" | 6’8" 8'—0"  |INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 |2'-8" | 6'-8" 8'-0"  |WOOD & GLASS DOOR
3 |27-8" | 6'-8" 8'—0"  |EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR
4 |2-8" | 6-8" 8-0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5 |2'-6" | 6’8" 8'—0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
6 |2'-2" | 6’8" 8'—0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
7 |1-6" | 6’8" 8'—0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

|
W
L L]

NOTE: WAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAL IS 21°-5" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400"

GENERAL NOTES/CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
Reviewed model drawings to be read in
conjunction with reviewed general notes,
constructions details and specifications

TOWNHOUSE MODELS

Reviewed townhouse model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed lot specific
block drawings and engineered truss system

MILTON

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

1641

SF.

ZONING: APPROVED
Matthew Seymour

0 PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
ZONE

APR 25,

s

2017

ZONING OFFICER

ESCC MODEL

DATE

ENERGY STAR- V 12.7

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per oBC. SB-12,3.1.1.(7) AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV '1’

IVY 2 AND ELEVATION 1 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 780 SF

ELEVATION ALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE | | SECOND FLOOR AREA 861 SF

FRONT 448.35SF.|  7430SF.| 1657 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1641 SF

LEFT SIDE 876.84 SF.| 1533SF| 175 % (152.45 m2)

RIGHT SIDE 876.84 S.F. 00SF.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF

REAR #4835SF.| 12291SF.| 27.41 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 Sk

ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +0 SF

TOTAL SQ. FT. 2650.38 S.F.| 21254 SF.| 802 % ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA 0o
TOTAL SQ. M. 246.23SM.|  19.75SM.| 802 %

GROSS FLOOR AREA 1641 SF

(152.45 m2)

GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 780 SF

GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 314 SF

PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 37 SF

COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1131 SF

(105.07 m2)

COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1094 SF

(101.64 m2)

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1.(7) AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV '2'

VY 2 AND ELEVATION 2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 772 SF

ELEVATION ALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE| | SECOND FLOOR AREA 864 SF

FRONT 44835SF.| 81.46SF.| 1817 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1636 SF

LEFT SIDE 89528 SF.| 1533SF| 171 % (151.99 m2)

RIGHT SIDE 895.28 SF. 00SF.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF

REAR 44835SF.| 12291SF.| 27.41 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF

ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +0 SF

TOTAL SQ. FT. 2687.26 SF.| 219.70SF.| 818 % DD FINISHED BSMT AREA 0o
TOTAL SQ. M. 249.65SM.|  2041SM.| 818 3

GROSS FLOOR AREA 1636 SF

(151.99 m2)

GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 772 SF

GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 314 SF

PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 66 SF

COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1152 SF

(107.02 m2)

COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1086 SF

(100.89 m2)

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1.(7) AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV '3

IVY 2 AND ELEVATION 3 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 772 SF

ELEVATION ALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE | | SECOND FLOOR AREA 864 SF

FRONT 44835SF.|  9673SF.| 2157 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1636 SF

LEFT SIDE 876.84 SF.|  1533SF| 175 % (151.99 m2)

RIGHT SIDE 876.84 S.F. 00SF.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF

REAR 44835SF.| 12291SF.| 2741 % | | SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF

ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +0 SF

TOTAL SQ. FT. 2650.38 S.F.| 23497SF.| 887 % DD FINISHED BSMT AREA 0o
TOTAL SQ. M. 246.23SM.|  21.83SM.| 887 %

GROSS FLOOR AREA 1636 SF

(151.99 m2)

GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 772 SF

GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 314 SF

PORCH COVERAGE,/AREA 41 SF

COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1127 SF

(104.70 m2)

COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1086 SF

TOWN OF MILTON (10089 m2)

VY 2

TOWN OF MILTON
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ENERGY STAR/PANEL
IVY 2 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED ? REVISED PER BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS. APR. 07; 17| GW Jf The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibﬂ-ity for this design
nd has the qualifications and meets the nts set out in the
OO SR APR 18, 2017 8 [ISSUED_FOR_PERMIT, VAR_O1/17| W ) Grot uiing Gode o b6 o et ¢ o ! *Green k IVY 2
RECEIVED PLANS EXAMINER DATE 7 | ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16|GW J qualification information ™ _
TOWN OF MILTON Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of 6 | REVISED. ADD SUNKEN FOYER COND. OCT 03/16 | WT ll Richard Vink /4 24488
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from 5[ 2nd FLR WINDOW PANELS ADDED. SEP 06/16 oW B rome signature BCN project name municipality project no.
MAR 29, 2017 ill gty ) @angEEe Wiin Tile (SRS o 4 [REPLACED PATIO DR. w/ DOOR/WINDOW AUG 25/16 | GW ] fegistration information LECCO RIDGE DEV. INC. TOWN OF MILTON 16015
IVY 2 Coder both o5 amenden. 26 well a5 other appicaie STRUDET INC 3 [REVISED PLANS/ELEV UG 22/16] O i, 42658 DES G N aote P
ode, both as amended, as well as other applicable a . . - - ) wing no.
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario, FOR STRUCTURE ONLY 2 TREV. ELEVATION 3 FRONT. AUG 12/16|GW Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ 2016-07 GENERAL NOTES & CHARTS
BUILDING DIVISION By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton - - discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by checked by scale file name
1[ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW. AUG. 0816 G e o e e s ot e comrioton of thevart, | £ #16.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AF - 3/16” = 1'-0" 16015-IvY-2
Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16015.GRE\UNTS\IWA\IVY 2\16015-I\Y=2.dwg — Mon — Apr 10 2017 — 4:09 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




1641 SF.

=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

\ 51'-8"
\ 45'-9” L 5-11"
A
06/\ QQ?/
\%
ADD 8" FOUNDATION WALL IF C),\\' ()QQ C,:\?\Q*
FTEPS ARE REQ'D.
O N I — - — —
ol cEck — — {59 * i ~
8 FOUNDATION o | — 44’5
Ly T=—=_3 - =
- | — }— CHECK FOUNDATION ~ — CHECK FOUNDATION
— T — WALL FOR SUNKEN ~ g:lékclgogog';l
T LANDING ~
- | 21 e UNEXCAVATED i)
T SN | FOUNDATION WALL REMOVE TOP SOIL~ONLY -
. ! 5'-0" ) 19°-0" I | ! [[g"FOR MAN DOOR — 19'-9" T~ ” 3-3" 20" 8"
;I7 §| ADD BEARING WALL IF FLOOR — |\S‘_ g § i 2-20M REBARS IN TOP OF FDN. WALL
< Q] ABOVE SUNKEN 2R OR MORE BUILT-UP & [ L& NE _EXTEND BARS 24" BEYOND STAIR OP[/V//VG‘(-D\\/ QQQ\\
S - STEPS Bl < EACHWAY. MAX. 110" OPENING FOR ~_
:'@ i F REQ )g 2| LATERAL_SUPPORT @ STAIR OPENING @ @ .
W | —F 2 spacu e T r — W HEE O % M
= T PER JOIST WANUF. oW ‘—'—1_\| R = J :
§ A\ | SH §| b ) % | ‘T’ntj@. : A\ ~ =I
— , » , » , <+ 0 4n s " 3| 4n n|gn
o lak 5-10" - 14'-10 = ko - =317 611 |, IE4 1l lak o in
N r N R 5 i B i
Q FOUNDATION — @, UNFINISHED g A = L 7 M < i
o P M — = BASEMENT 1 i s e . g | &
REQUIRED. (SEE Y o'\ LU6A | /LQF o | 88,6\[,) g %Ic) T N | o =
| oeman 1) ( I /4 ©, 11.7/8" ENG. JOIST | % S ~ = - {
x - PER JOIST |WANUF- @ IQ\/ - (N ?
3 9 - 3 SuMP PUMP ©
| STRUCTURAL STL. FRAME o | i R ;’2"(/)‘07/‘_, 29 (LOCATION 3 S o
" BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) ( 2 §| i LeA|(rr) o MAY VARY) .
o 3|l =+ A F==F—===7! 9 i B Lo T v
=| 4| GALV. CORRUGATED MIL st 5L HERG F== SNV wer (Low) 1| e
- WINDOW WELL DRAINED TO { o| W I &) 3pe | I z | g eFo D -
=3 o WINUVW — | | Il  ROUGH=IN | = §/ \ —Q\ | N FULL HEIGHT INSUL. FOR
WEEPING TILE WHERE GRADE Lol I %%) I I & , s ol COLD CELUAR (13)
REQD.. =F4r—FA I P~ e ol - 3-7" 3l W || " =
™~ a @% I DI :l____| S |=20_7=|: 1|, §|QHEA2?OM/ “10°| 8| T
! R X X CHECK FOUNDATION WALL -
- ] ! -7 2%8" @ 12" 0.C._(L -+
- 35/ @<= ! A c=pll I *QEWT_) QL2 ,,WCB(‘W FOR PORCH SLAB
L4 II_:_J._::_L:_JI HM —
CHECK FOUNDATION
WALL FOR SUNKEN
1,_9”L 76" b,_1n FOYER FLOOR
7 7
54 40’5 3 3 7
- \ 1 1 1 It is the builder's complete responsibility to
51'-8 ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
In the Subdnaan Agreement. The Congol
B A S E M E N T P LA N — E LE V 1 57 REINFORCED CO/VCRHF”SZAB chhi_te_ct is not resgonsiblelih any V\I/ay for
o te (lott
NGIVEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFD ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM HTH 10 BARS @ 7 7/80.c. PTG deaine WA Taspect 10 Ay Zoring or
Reviewed model drawinas to be EACH WAY WITH MIN. 7 //4 building code or permit matter or that any
REFER 1O ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR - : § ; 9 - CONC. COVER AND 10M BENT house can be properly built or located on its lot.
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS. reaq in conjunction with reviewed (24°x247) DOWELS SPACED NOT
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. engineered floor system layout MORE THAN 23 5/8’0.c. This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
4" MINY 26" RECEIVED TOWN OF MILTON Guidelines approved by the Town of
3 k o MILTON.
8" ax] T, TOWN OF MILTON MI'LTO'N' PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
IR TN MAR 29 2017 IVY 2 MODEL ARCHITECTURAL REVJEIV & AP
PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS - . SO e . ! BUILDING: REVIEWED
WITHIN 8" FROM EDGE [ || WNOOW OPENING | T VY 2 a
) Py e SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017
OF OPENING (4” MIN.) . // 4 BUILDING DIVISION EVANSIEXAVINEE e
)%{ -7 R L Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
i i by the T f Milt li thi f .
S o i ___j_—.L _ I s e b G. Wil
REINFORCING 1S REQUIRED FOR S FIN. GRADE tcr;edOnkt)anﬁ Building go(?e Act alr|1d thehOntanci_Buglldlng
OPENINGS WHEN; 1) THE TOTAL | | 2-15M BARS | 5 ode, both as amended, as well as other applicable
WIDTH OF OPENINGS IN THE FDTN . e statutes and regulqtluns of the Province on Ontano,
WALL IS MORE THAN 25% OF THE | r_§|Dé5gFBé§§ngH_-l | = By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
LENGTH OF THE WALL OR; 2) WHEN . [
SPACING BETWEEN OPENINGS IS LESS —
T e womcor e |11 Loownow o secow |1
FIN. BASEMENT SLAB _ /ll /I
- 1
POURED CONC. FOOTING E N E RGY STA R/ PAN E L
WHEN_ FOUNDATION THICKNESS IS REDUCED 4'/ "0 TREVISED PER BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS.  JAPR. 07/17] GW J The undersigned has reviewed and tokes responsbity for this design
FOR BRICK VENEER, PLACE 2-15M BARS - - - - p
AT EACH SIDE OF OPENING NEAR INNER 8 [ISSUED FOR PERMI. MAR. O1/17[GW || ortoe i Code o e s Becmer reqwmm o oo e *Greon k IVY 2
FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL. CI;EAR COVER 7 | ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16|GW J qualification information ™ _
TO BAR TO BE 40mm (1 5/8") 6 | REVISED. ADD SUNKEN FOYER COND. OCT 03/16 | WT l Richard Vink /4 24488 - _— -
5| 2nd FLR WINDOW PANELS ADDED. SEP 06/16|GW ot BON project nome muricipo project no.
B1 FOUNDATION WALL REINFORCMENT FACRTRIIN: Dot 4 | REPLACED PATIO DR. w/ DOOR/WINDOW. __[AUG 25/16]CW :v:%"’gg;igﬁ";‘;gm e P DESIGN LECCO RIDGE DEV. INC. TOWN OF MILTON 16015
dat drawing no.
FOR BASEMENT WlNDOWS N.TS. ; EgISEELEVLﬁgg{lEISEVI;RONT :Eg ?g;:g ga Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 20e16-07 BASEMENT PLAN - ELEV. 1 o e
- - R oo OO R AN el s == A
1]ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW. AUG. 08,16 G e o e o e e e o e ey, | £ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AF - 316" =10 16015-IVY-2
Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\16015.GRE\UNITS\IW\IVY 2\16015-IVY=2.dwg — Mon — Apr 10 2017 — 4:09 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



1641 SF.

=1 HOUR PARTY WALL GARAGE AIR BARRIER

(FIRE SEPARATION) Garage walls/ceiling required to
PARTY WALL DETAILS include an air barrier system. Gypsum

e i e, board used as an air barrier requires
for standard part walrl) g HANDRAIL all joints to be sealed with tape and a

el [Pl Required for minimum 1 coat of compound
construction details

interior stairs with

more than 2 risers
\ 501"
N oo o

GARAGE DOOR g\\* \ QV,\
6'-1" L CONCRETE STEPS AS Requires weatherstripping \ 06 \ QQS
to steel REQ'D BY GRADE @ and a self closing device ?
@ (SEE SITE PLAN) @ @
— — — N e — N 5
T j o — e T &) —F
T N [~ — __REAR YARD ACCESS Bl — whz R LLeA+LT — | TRUSSES @ Jo"|
T §1 g ] S - 17 7/8" ENGy JOIST || 15 ] — 7 OC 2
o | — T STOVE_HOOD TO PR JOIST MANUF. S GARAGE 2 S = wl
. 19 STO = = &
11Q . Qe TX S 3
i & VENTED [10 EXTERIOR — | | |} IS = v *QI Nl E
: — o N , 23 %E e .o (82 Y W
i : —~— ST A 7 sy Salgt e e gl I
— < ~ ] > [T i W s =
g T T e ™ L I Y K G (S !
= + S <~ g -~ \0,0 ©, Sk © N ~
wl | | X
s W ~ oA [ 1005 STEP Nl ~ PERMITS + ,0 N § SN w N 9o g
A% || s w2 o 3 { 9 , S.\"\"\E K =
ol 7 1o -107 59: S, J 110" PIR GRADE] -4 S|[8 - SN e 82 - £ LW WALL
s ) / =1 5 0 KITCHEN S . 14-7" @ﬁl\o'l.@‘;'q” e 2 = S R SN
e FGLAZED S TP 56" vt N1 Dapas "HYDR' 1 > T
£ >< 2 N b J * | QﬂI Vi6A 1) A I METER NICHE cA$5 " |\ L.
R DOOR | | S i I SN F C) [ ) = I_I T3¢ I 2 . T 1 =
O Ti ol Sy | W] v | | (g ——— / s | e = - TN =
. = =~ gl =y % L Lo (€]l reay |2 >R ~ |@T L4 AT W) I % 7 :
© N s UPPROVEIN, = | |’gg N (e ki > kS = & - RICK ABOVE =3 = i A\
i **@\ = ROOF TRUSS! S FL. BREAK. BAR =] S O I I < ||| g 7 E% ~ o 4@;
A ¥ 0247 0c "\ - ¥ £ | PR S LA (ke \ 3 s H(S)E};)ECEICL)":'GF/E,?E"O S
] . o
= O T 4 = | e s R e R — e Y L s w3
“ } i o v LA (FL) N UP 16R S| T \\/ ® Y S 5
= RN 2 - -
fT' w1 @ L 11°-10" L 2'-6" L 3-4" L4"§J,| ~| 8-10" 3-10" 47 SIS L'I3 "BELOWQ§ o~
i — i 7 i ORNGTH 4" CONC.
H FA 5! MIRROR G Vﬁ N @ So LEDGE
® %)
e e FRENCH N o ——
6171 . DOOR | 'S Sy 20818 <
R ) LIVING/DINING | ROOM FT - g S et — L
R ) N4 TXTé '
=l . s % o & 3
w ("C) "' Z 2 11 7/8" ENG..JOIST PWD SUNKEN ° ©® i
W PER JOIST MANUF. 3 FOYE R s N -
Lo - | = AN U @, PORCH I I RAISE TOP PLATE %] 3
10 20'-0 30y 41 2Ho” ,,,?\ 5-2" = | 01" OVER | T
e — 3 D/ - -
— J ff : 1 \ gifp@kgffoc ~ GROUND FLOOR. ~
a = (Y | $ - =F al
' —
- | [{b - o o o B T -
=11 20 L 1-3 or Q’Qf\- GUARDS/HANDRAILS
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4

| for standard party wall

construction details
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

MILTON.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL

| (FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

ASPHALT SHINGLES

RECEIVED 5

MAR 29, 2017
VY 2

TOWN OF MILTON MiifoNl PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
MILTUIN

BUILDING: REVIEWED
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 It is the builder's complete responsibility to

TOWN OF MILTON 1 641 SF.

IVY 2 MODEL

ensure that all plans submitted for approval

BUILDING DIVISION PLANS EXAMINER

DATE fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from

full responsibili_ty_for compliance with the proyisions _of Architect is not responsible in any way for
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable working drawings with respect to any zoning or
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario, building code or permit matter or that any

By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control

house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
| MILTON.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

AN

HANDRAIL
Required for
interior stairs with
more than 2 risers

GARAGE AIR BARRIER
Garage walls/ceiling required to
include an air barrier system. Gypsum
board used as an air barrier requires
all joints to be sealed with tape and a
minimum 1 coat of compound

50'—4"

AN

Nes

1641 SF.

ALL GARAGE SIABS, PORCH

SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.

FIAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa.
WITH 5.-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING

ROOF TRUSS INFORMATION REFER TO ROOF
TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL ROOF FRAMING
INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE: NOTED.

ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFO
REFER 1O ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

TOWN OF MILTON
WiLTON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

IVY 2 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017
RECE'VED PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
TOWN OF MILTON inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
MAR 29. 2017 full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
! the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
VY 2 Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
BUILDING DIVISION By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

e
REVISED PER BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS.

— ELEV. 2

engineered floor system layout

ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed

/
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Shall be provided on
porches as required
based on final lot grading
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved the Town of

MILTON.
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MAR 2/0 20
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VY 2
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

MILTON.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall

construction details
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MAR 29, 2017 hA7 2 IO DIEE
VY 2 BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017

BUILDING DIVISION PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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and all applicable regulations and requi

Guidelines approved b
MILTON.

ARCHITECTURAL RE

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
the Town of
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
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examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
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house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

for standard party wall
construction details

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

1641 SF.

36'-4"
@ RAISE TOP PLATE 1'-6".
s ; — — — T — T — | o s
T _pn / *—(}DN
100 T = o0 P | :
L o~
| T N WS ] L | =
=) N [ = \
F L L -“-1'—0" 11'-10" "@ 6'-0" © | 4’ 2’[--0" "@ 13'-6" ! ] 1[0 4’—1"L N
iz} } f F ¥ —: | o i a [ i «|> o
] - = <+| -
|l L | BEDROOM 2 J 5 | 2
e MASTER | BEDROOM L . LI—=® ? 12 |
SHED ROOF, NO | © g4 U _msa T | — T
SIDE OVERHANGS 3y | @___, e} < o @ | \
I 2 “iev
i \ w') ROOF BéLow i
| | R >
} RaLNG 1D v | === d _
‘ — @ V. 1 ] <2:E> ‘
£ o 2 10 - £
5| | mSA e o N NI | 9
R 5| ® 2 2k | R
9 | = 3_g" & 11'Lg" 4 2] 3_g" ‘ Q
"m \ g
| 1 = —T‘v |
ROOF BELOW b - o~ — )
: —— ? ol 84" 4 . 10'-6" AN ﬁ | =
= .l MRROR N . * = N _ \ i
| 1L [ ] %) @ | Mg o
= N ™ ] 10-4" | =l .
I ~ \@ . 5 mSA * °
VISION 30 TUB———] = — i, —_— T
: o Wil 2 =Py ~  BEDROOM 3 | *
= 60"x30 Il Nk . /5-' 8@ = | -
- ) o O LT
o NSUITE Q s Y ] ROOF BELOW "\
5'-4 | 540" POR=4" 4" T PO W -0 1ol —
— o z, | 5 S =
%jg © BATH | »('o g | _@ “,L =i } e
— <~
s | | |
Y % \ M I 1 -
~ - o 1 - - A
2 ¥ -
_ [ p— \l / T — - b
VISION 30 TUBJ \—SEE GRAB BAR LMIRROR
60"x30” NOTE BELOW @
33'-4" 3-0"
- It is the builder's complete responsibility to
36 -4 ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
S E C O N D F LO O R P LA N —_— E LE V 3 in the subdivision agreement. The Control
o TOWNHOUSE MODELS BATHROOM BLOCKING Architect is not responsi{)lelgzl%ngl V\{:%/ngg
. . . e I
Reviewed townhouse model drawings to be | | See standard details page 8 3@?&5@,‘393%,?;5"5&&12;“{m any 2oming o
read in conjunction with reviewed lot specific for required main bathroom E;‘L';‘;"C%ﬁ ﬂg%&gﬁ;?&ﬁtﬂ?ﬁi;&?ﬁ Heid
block drawings and engineered truss system | | grab bar reinforcing
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
ARCHITECTURAL REVJE!
John G. Willi
wor: VY 2
REFER TO BLOCK WORKING DRAWINGS FOR ﬁ TOWN OF MILTON
SECOND FLOOR STRUCTURAL INFORMATION. =
I8 PLANNING AND DEVEL OPUENT ENERGY STAR/PANEL
SIUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE BUILDING: REVIEWED [S [ REVISED PER BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS. — [APR. 07/ 17] OW ] e indersgned hos reviwed and takes resporsiiy for s desian
IN MAL THROOM - 8 T1SSUED FOR PERMIT VAR, 01/17]cwW and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the IVY 2
REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 : - 01/ Ontario Building Code to be a Designer. /' o reen
ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR RECEIVED PLANS EXAMINER DATE 7 |ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16] GW J quafcation information ™ -
BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. 9.5.2.3, TOWN OF MILTON Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of 6 | REVISED. ADD SUNKEN FOYER COND. OCT 03/16 | WT J Richard Vink /4 24488 . N .
3838.(1)d) & 38313.(1)() inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from 5|2nd FLR WINDOW PANELS ADDED. SEP 06/16 | GW Jf nome / V  signature BCIN project name municipality project no.
MAR 29, 2017 full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of 4+ |REPLACED PATIO DR. W/ DOOR,/WINDOW. AUG 25/16| oW registration information LECCO RlDGE DEV, INC, TOWN OF M|LTON 16015
VY 2 the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building 3 [REVISED F‘LANS/ELE\./ : AUG 22/16 oW VA3 Design Inc. 42658 D E s I G N — pr——s
tattes an reguiations of e Province on ortario, 2[REV._ELEVATION 3 FRONT. AUG 12716 OH | Somvamane et o ones et vt it oo A 255 Consumers R Sute 120 | 201607 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - ELEV. 3
BUILDING DIVISION By-laws of the gegion of Halton and Town of Milton 1 ISSLIJED FOR CLIENT REVIEW AUG 08//1 olon :zcvmniym}os;:ifm a:fﬁmmﬂ"‘?f %‘:eu::'kti‘ eA"prope o 1 416'[85%";% 5(:5)Nf '4121J6 1G§g 8 :’F""‘ by checked by 31 sﬁmle r-0" 1601 Sﬁliv';l m; A3 b
- - f the Desi which must be returned ot the letion of the work. . - . . . - =1- v
Jno.| description date by gruwi:gs :‘rg":ﬁ t;c bem:culed‘ " competon of fhe vadesign.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16015.GRE\UNTS\IWA\IVY 2\16015-I\Y=2.dwg — Mon — Apr 10 2017 — 4:09 PM

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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1641 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL

| (FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

RECEIVED 5 TOWN OF MILTON

TOWN OF MILTON MiliTON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

MAR 29, 2017 ——— IVY 2 MODEL
VY 2 BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017

BUILDING DIVISION PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

1641 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
| MILTON.

ARCHITECTURAL REVJEN & APPROVAL

‘ MAR 2/0 20

John G. Willi j Architect
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REAR ELEVATION ELEV. 3
DECK CONDITION (8R OR MORE)

DECK DETAILS

See standard details pages 5
and 5-2 for additional deck
construction details

ELEVATIONS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE.

REAR ELEVATION ELEV. 3
DECK CONDITION (7R MAX.)

PRECAST STAIR/LANDING
Refer to master specifications
for anchorage details for

Parson's precast stair/landing

VY 2

ENERGY STAR/PANEL
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